Omnibus Poll
You

July 29 - 30, 2013

1. Favorability - Pope Francis
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Pope Francis?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 25% 23% 26% 17% 22% 27% 34% 27% 21% 27% 27% 10%
Somewhat
favorable 31% 30% 31% 29% 30% 31% 34% 33% 27% 35% 33% 16%
Somewhat
unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 15% 6% 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 32% 31% 32% 32% 38% 30% 22% 28% 35% 28% 27% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (188) (301) (351) (160) (320) (445) (235) (894) (1086)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 25% 24% 22% 33% 17% 22% 25% 28% 33% 27% 27% 23% 22%
Somewhat
favorable 31% 32% 27% 25% 27% 23% 33% 35% 44% 38% 33% 27% 29%
Somewhat
unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 10% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Not sure 32% 31% 40% 26% 37% 42% 28% 27% 15% 26% 28% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (828) (96) (76) (31) (309) (361) (193) (106) (173) (207) (366) (254)
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Religious preference

Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Some other religion
Very favorable 25% 21% 48% 18% 25% 6% 17% 9%
Somewhat
favorable 31% 38% 28% 21% 28% 29% 30% 39%
Somewhat
unfavorable 9% 7% 7% 5% 15% - 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 2% 9% 2% 10% 5% 5%
Not sure 32% 31% 15% 47% 31% 54% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (259) (208) (148) (34) (8) (265) (78)

Church attendance

Total Once a week or more A few times a month Less than once a month Almost never or never Not sure
Very favorable 25% 31% 20% 34% 21% 13%
Somewhat
favorable 31% 31% 30% 29% 33% 11%
Somewhat
unfavorable 9% 7% 13% 3% 11% —
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 11%
Not sure 32% 26% 34% 30% 31% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (255) (84) (129) (500) (32)
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2. Favorability - Pope Benedict
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of former Pope Benedict?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 10% 9% 11% 5% 10% 12% 13% 10% 7% 17% 11% 5%
Somewhat
favorable 25% 26% 24% 23% 23% 24% 34% 28% 21% 28% 27% 12%
Somewhat
unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 24% 19% 16% 19% 16% 21% 18% 20% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 18% 16% 5% 14% 15%
Not sure 32% 30% 33% 33% 33% 34% 22% 28% 35% 31% 28% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (188) (301) (851) (160) (320) (445) (235) (894) (1086)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 9% 12% 14% 17% 10% 8% 9% 10% 20% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat
favorable 25% 24% 16% 36% 19% 29% 25% 19% 27% 21% 27% 24% 27%
Somewhat
unfavorable 19% 20% 11% 17% 7% 11% 23% 29% 24% 16% 21% 17% 22%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 20% 25% 13% 14% 15% 14%
Not sure 32% 31% 48% 23% 45% 40% 30% 23% 13% 30% 30% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (828) (96) (76) (31) (309) (361) (193) (106) (173) (207) (366) (254)
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Religious preference

Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Some other religion
Very favorable 10% 9% 20% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Somewhat
favorable 25% 30% 38% 24% 11% — 14% 15%
Somewhat
unfavorable 19% 18% 20% 15% 29% 22% 21% 12%
Very unfavorable 14% 8% 7% 10% 18% 28% 24% 28%
Not sure 32% 34% 14% 42% 36% 44% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (259) (208) (148) (34) (8) (265) (78)

Church attendance

Total Once a week or more A few times a month Less than once a month Almost never or never Not sure
Very favorable 10% 14% 9% 13% 8% 7%
Somewhat
favorable 25% 29% 29% 28% 23% 11%
Somewhat
unfavorable 19% 14% 17% 27% 21% —
Very unfavorable 14% 12% 13% 7% 18% 15%
Not sure 32% 31% 33% 25% 31% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (255) (84) (129) (500) (32)
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3. Will new Pope make changes

Do you think that the new Pope will make major changes in Church rules and policy, minor changes, or no changes?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Major changes 18% 17% 19% 16% 19% 17% 21% 22% 13% 21% 18% 14%
Minor changes 43% 45% 41% 47% 38% 42% 46% 40% 44% 45% 45% 25%
No changes 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 7% 12% 9% 8% 10% 6%
Not sure 30% 28% 31% 26% 31% 32% 27% 26% 34% 26% 26% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (188) (301) (351) (160) (320) (445) (2835) (894) (106)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Major changes 18% 16% 17% 27% 6% 19% 21% 19% 13% 17% 15% 22% 14%
Minor changes 43% 45% 43% 28% 47% 36% 37% 53% 61% 45% 45% 37% 48%
No changes 10% 9% 5% 16% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 8%
Not sure 30% 29% 35% 28% 42% 36% 30% 19% 16% 27% 30% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (828) (96) (76) (31) (309) (361) (193) (106) (173) (207) (366) (254)
Religious preference
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Some other religion
Major changes 18% 17% 22% 22% 10% 17% 13% 23%
Minor changes 43% 49% 46% 33% 28% 56% 46% 27%
No changes 10% 6% 14% 9% 22% — 7% 16%
Not sure 30% 29% 18% 36% 40% 27% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (259) (208) (148) (34) (8) (265) (78)
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Church attendance

Total Once a week or more A few times a month Less than once a month Almost never or never Not sure
Major changes 18% 17% 17% 22% 19% —
Minor changes 43% 48% 50% 42% 40% 23%
No changes 10% 6% 4% 10% 13% 5%
Not sure 30% 28% 29% 26% 28% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (255) (84) (129) (500) (32)
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4. Do you want the new Pope to make changes
Do you want the new Pope to make major changes in Church rules and policy, minor changes, or no changes?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Major changes 35% 36% 34% 34% 34% 37% 35% 46% 33% 23% 38% 16%
Minor changes 22% 23% 21% 26% 19% 20% 26% 22% 21% 26% 23% 14%
No changes 8% 11% 6% 7% 11% 7% 10% 7% 7% 12% 8% 11%
Not sure 34% 29% 39% 33% 36% 36% 30% 25% 39% 38% 31% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (188) (301) (351) (160) (320) (445) (235) (894) (106)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Major changes 35% 36% 29% 35% 30% 26% 36% 46% 47% 37% 32% 37% 33%
Minor changes 22% 21% 27% 24% 23% 23% 20% 23% 23% 20% 23% 19% 28%
No changes 8% 8% 10% 7% 4% 10% 9% 8% 6% 7% 13% 9% 5%
Not sure 34% 34% 35% 33% 43% 40% 35% 22% 24% 35% 33% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (828) (96) (76) (31) (309) (361) (193) (106) (173) (207) (366) (254)
Religious preference
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Some other religion
Major changes 35% 26% 39% 28% 38% 35% 42% 43%
Minor changes 22% 26% 33% 20% 8% 19% 17% 6%
No changes 8% 10% 12% 6% 10% - 6% 6%
Not sure 34% 37% 16% 46% 44% 46% 36% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (259) (208) (148) (34) (8) (265) (78)
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Church attendance

Total Once a week or more A few times a month Less than once a month Almost never or never Not sure
Major changes 35% 28% 33% 35% 42% 4%
Minor changes 22% 29% 24% 25% 19% 7%
No changes 8% 11% 2% 10% 8% 10%
Not sure 34% 32% 41% 30% 31% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (255) (84) (129) (500) (32)
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5. Catholic churc more inclusive of homosexuals
On the return from his visit to Brazil, Pope Francis told journalists that the Catholic Church — and broader society — should not marginalize homosexuals. Pope

Francis also reiterated that the Church still regards homosexual acts as a sin. Should the Catholic Church be more inclusive of homosexuals?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 39% 38% 40% 39% 42% 35% 43% 53% 36% 23% 41% 22%
No 29% 32% 25% 22% 27% 34% 29% 15% 31% 44% 29% 28%
Not sure 32% 30% 35% 39% 31% 31% 28% 32% 32% 33% 30% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (188) (301) (351) (160) (320) (445) (2835) (894) (106)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 39% 42% 26% 35% 8% 31% 42% 52% 64% 43% 43% 34% 41%
No 29% 31% 26% 17% 25% 35% 30% 21% 20% 24% 34% 30% 25%
Not sure 32% 27% 48% 47% 66% 34% 28% 26% 16% 33% 23% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (828) (96) (76) (31) (309) (361) (193) (106) (173) (207) (366) (254)
Religious preference
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Some other religion
Yes 39% 29% 46% 26% 49% 23% 46% 50%
No 29% 42% 24% 37% 7% 33% 20% 21%
Not sure 32% 29% 30% 37% 44% 44% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (259) (208) (148) (34) (8) (265) (78)
Church attendance
Total Once a week or more A few times a month Less than once a month Almost never or never Not sure
Yes 39% 28% 27% 41% 49% 7%
No 29% 41% 44% 25% 22% 11%
Not sure 32% 31% 29% 33% 29% 82%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Church attendance
Total Once a week or more A few times a month Less than once a month Almost never or never Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (255) (84) (129) (500) (32)
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6. Homosexual acts sinful

Do you think that homosexual acts are sinful?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 43% 45% 42% 33% 41% 51% 42% 34% 40% 63% 43% 41%
No 41% 40% 41% 49% 44% 34% 37% 51% 44% 19% 42% 31%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 15% 21% 16% 16% 18% 15% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (188) (301) (351) (160) (320) (445) (235) (894) (108)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 43% 41% 64% 37% 42% 52% 44% 31% 35% 35% 51% 45% 39%
No 41% 44% 21% 37% 33% 29% 39% 57% 59% 45% 35% 37% 47%
Not sure 16% 15% 15% 27% 25% 19% 17% 12% 5% 20% 14% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (828) (96) (76) (31) (309) (361) (193) (106) (173) (207) (366) (254)
Religious preference
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Some other religion
Yes 43% 63% 38% 61% 23% 100% 22% 38%
No 41% 23% 39% 25% 63% - 62% 50%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 14% 15% - 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (259) (208) (148) (34) (8) (265) (78)
Church attendance
Total Once a week or more A few times a month Less than once a month Almost never or never Not sure
Yes 43% 74% 63% 40% 26% 20%
No 41% 14% 24% 39% 60% 17%
Not sure 16% 12% 13% 20% 14% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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Church attendance
Total Once a week or more A few times a month Less than once a month Almost never or never Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (255) (84) (129) (500) (32)
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